
Date
Dec. 6 (Sat)

Dec. 7 (Sun) Free Day w/ Host Family
4:30 - 7:00 PM Welcome Dinner at Community Center

Dec. 8 (Mon) 8:00-8:30 AM
8:30-9:30 AM Breakfast with Exec Team and Council at City Hall

9:30 -11:00 AM City Facility Tours
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Clackamas Community College - Wilsonville Campus Tour

12:00 PM Lunch at Community Center
1:00 PM Bingo

1:45 - 5:00 PM Holiday Crafts and Activities at the Community Center
5:00 PM

Dec. 9 (Tue) 8:00 AM
9:15 AM

9:15 AM - 3:45 PM
3:45 PM - 4:00 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

5:00 PM
Dec. 10 (Wed) 8:00 AM

8:45 AM
10:30 AM
12:15 PM
1:15 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM

Dec. 11 (Thr) 8:15 AM
8:15 AM

8:30 AM - 3:05 PM 
3:15 PM

3:30 PM - 5 PM
5:00 PM

Dec. 12 (Fri) 8:00 AM
8:45 AM

10:15 AM
12:15 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM

Dec. 13 (Sat)
Dec. 14 (Sun) Free Day w/ Host Family

4:30 - 7:00 PM Farewell Dinner at Community Center 
Dec. 15 (Mon) 8:00 AM

8:15 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM

Dec. 16 (Tues)

"Thank you" craft at Parks and Rec

OHSU Aerial Tram

Walk to Voodoo Donuts

Shuttle from School to Bullwinkles
Bowling at Bullwinkles
Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec

Gather in main office- Erica to meet kids outside at 8am

World Forestry Center
Lunch at Pine Street Market Food Hall

Hopscotch (Depart by 4 pm)
Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin

High School Day - shadow Japanese lang. students

Activities at MCMS (eat school lunch)

Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
Travel from Wilsonville to PDX
PDX drop off

Art Museum
Lunch at Shake Shack- students buy their own ~$15
Powells City of Books
Consular Office of Japan (Wells Fargo Center)
Drive back to Wilsonville

Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec

Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin

Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Free Day w/ Host Family

Sleighbells in Sherwood
Lunch and Shopping at Bridgeport
Frog Pond Farm

Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec

High School Drop Off- meet in Office

2025 Kitakata Student Visit December 6-16

Time 内　容

Drive from PDX to Wilsonville

Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin

Meeting with host families at P&R Admin Bldg.
Host families meet to make signs at Parks and Rec

Shuttle from School to Parks and Rec
Pizza building at Community Center
Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin

Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
Lewis and Clark College Campus Tour (Depart at 10 am)

Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
Gather and Drive to Meridian Creek Middle School
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