## 2025 Kitakata Student Visit December 6-16

Date	Time	内 容
Dec. 6 (Sat)		Drive from PDX to Wilsonville
		Host families meet to make signs at Parks and Rec
		Meeting with host families at P&R Admin Bldg.
Dec. 7 (Sun)		Free Day w/ Host Family
	4:30 - 7:00 PM	Welcome Dinner at Community Center
Dec. 8 (Mon)	8:00-8:30 AM	Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
	8:30-9:30 AM	Breakfast with Exec Team and Council at City Hall
	9:30 -11:00 AM	City Facility Tours
	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Clackamas Community College - Wilsonville Campus Tour
	12:00 PM	Lunch at Community Center
	1:00 PM	Bingo
	1:45 - 5:00 PM	Holiday Crafts and Activities at the Community Center
	5:00 PM	Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Dec. 9 (Tue)	8:00 AM	Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
	9:15 AM	Gather and Drive to Meridian Creek Middle School
	9:15 AM - 3:45 PM	Activities at MCMS (eat school lunch)
	3:45 PM - 4:00 PM	Shuttle from School to Parks and Rec Pizza building at Community Center
	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Dec. 10 (Wed)	8:00 AM	Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
Dec. 10 (Wed)	8:45 AM	Lewis and Clark College Campus Tour (Depart at 10 am)
	10:30 AM	World Forestry Center
	12:15 PM	Lunch at Pine Street Market Food Hall
	1:15 PM	Walk to Voodoo Donuts
	2:00 PM	Hopscotch (Depart by 4 pm)
	5:00 PM	Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Dec. 11 (Thr)	8:15 AM	High School Drop Off- meet in Office
,	8:15 AM	Gather in main office- Erica to meet kids outside at 8am
	8:30 AM - 3:05 PM	High School Day - shadow Japanese lang. students
	3:15 PM	Shuttle from School to Bullwinkles
	3:30 PM - 5 PM	Bowling at Bullwinkles
	5:00 PM	Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Dec. 12 (Fri)	8:00 AM	Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
	8:45 AM	OHSU Aerial Tram
	10:15 AM	Art Museum
	12:15 PM	Lunch at Shake Shack- students buy their own ~\$15
	1:00 PM	Powells City of Books
	3:00 PM	Consular Office of Japan (Wells Fargo Center)
	4:00 PM	Drive back to Wilsonville
D 40 (0 1)	5:00 PM	Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Dec. 13 (Sat)		Free Day w/ Host Family
Dec. 14 (Sun)	4.20 7.00 DM	Free Day w/ Host Family  Forevery Dispose at Community Contar
Dec. 15 (Mon)	4:30 - 7:00 PM 8:00 AM	Farewell Dinner at Community Center  Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
Dec. 15 (MOH)	8:00 AM 8:15 AM	"Thank you" craft at Parks and Rec
	10:00 AM	Sleighbells in Sherwood
	12:00 PM	Lunch and Shopping at Bridgeport
	3:00 PM	Frog Pond Farm
	5:00 PM	Host Family Pick Up at Parks and Rec Admin
Dec. 16 (Tues)	J.00 FIVI	Host Family Drop Off at Parks and Rec
500. 10 (Tues)		Travel from Wilsonville to PDX
		PDX drop off
		1 B/Culop on